

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2097

ANSWERED ON 21.12.2023


HISTORICAL MONUMENTS IN RAJASTHAN


2097 # SHRI RAJENDRA GEHLOT:


Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of historical monuments in Rajasthan, the details thereof;

(b) the monument-wise details of the amount spent by the Central Government on the maintenance of the said monuments during the last three years; and

(c) whether Government has any data regarding the number of domestic and foreign tourists visiting these monuments during the said period, if so, the details of revenue received from the monuments during the said period?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH
EASTERN REGION

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) There are 163 ancient monuments and archaeological sites and remains declared as of national importance in the State of Rajasthan. Details are given at Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) website https://asi.nic.in

(b) Details of expenditure on conservation, preservation and maintenance of monuments and sites of national importance situated in Rajasthan during last three years are as under:-

Year Expenditure (amount in crore)
2020-21 11.5
2021-22 12.03
2022-23 17.93


(c) There are 6 protected monuments in the State of Rajasthan on which entry fee is applicable. Details of domestic and foreign tourists at these monuments and revenue collected from sale of entry tickets during the last three years are as under:-

Year Domestic visitors Foreign visitors Revenue collected
(amount in lakh)

 2020-21 669144 785 210.12
2021-22 1610454 1564 539.07
2022-23 2200429 53171 909.97
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